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CHAPTER 109

No. 247, A.]	 [Published May 17, 1955.

CHAPTER 109

AN ACT to repeal 93.07 (19) ; to amend 95.52 (1) ; and to create 95.515
of the statutes, relating to appointment of the board of veterinary
examiners.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 93.07 (19) of the statutes is repealed and the positions
of veterinary examiners as they existed immediately prior to the taking
effect of this act are abolished.

SECTION 2. 95.515 of the statutes is created to read:
95.515 BOARD OF VETERINARY EXAMINERS. The director

shall appoint a board of veterinary examiners consisting of 5 members,
all of whom shall be licensed, resident doctors of veterinary medicine. Such
members shall hold office for 5 years and until their successors are
appointed. The first appointments shall be for 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 years,
respectively. No person shall be a member who is in any way connected
with or financially interested in any school having a veterinary depart-
ment. The Wisconsin veterinary medical association may submit a list
of at least 3 qualified nominees for any vacancy on the board. The director
may request additional lists of nominees. Appointments shall be made
from lists so submitted.

SECTION 3. 95.52 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
95.52 (1) Licenses to engage in the practice of veterinary medicine

and surgery shall be issued only to persons who successfully pass an
examination conducted under direction of the board of veterinary
examiners * * * . The time and place of such examination shall be fixed
by the board.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect January 1, 1956.

Approved May 11, 1955.
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